ACCU A Series
Position Feedback Actuators
3Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
Tube
The tube is hard coat anodized on the I.D.  The hard coating is an
electro-chemical process, which produces a very dense surface
of aluminum oxide.  This surface has extreme hardness (60 RC.),
excellent wear and corrosion resistance, and low coefficient of

Position Feedback Actuators
5Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
How to Order
Mount
X0* = Standard No Mount
X1 = Extended Tie Rods Both Ends
X2 = Extended Tie Rod Cap End
X3 = Extended Tie Rod Head End
F1* = Front Flange
F2* = Rear Flange
E3** = Head Square Flange
E4** = Cap Square Flange
P2 = Detachable Clevis
P4 = Detachable Eye
T1 = Head Trunnion
T2 = Cap Trunnion
T4*** = Mid Trunnion
S1 = Angle Mount
S2 = Side Lug Mount
S4 = Bottom Tapped
SN* = Sleeve Nut
*  1-1/2" - 6" bores
**  8" bore only
***Must specify XI dimension
Type
AAS = ACCU A Series
Bore
K = 1-1/2" R = 4"
L = 2" T = 5"
M = 2-1/2" U = 6"
P = 3-1/4" W = 8"
Standard Full Inches of Stroke
01 = 1" Stroke
02 = 2" Stroke
03 = 3" Stroke
04 = 4" Stroke
06 = 6" Stroke
08 = 8" Stroke
12 = 12" Stroke
18 = 18" Stroke (maximum)
Note: Non-standard stroke lengths increase lead time.
Fractional Inches of Stroke
A = 0" I = 1/2"
B = 1/16" J = 9/16"
C = 1/8" K = 5/8"
D = 3/16" L = 11/16"
E = 1/4" M = 3/4"
F = 5/16" N = 13/16"
G = 3/8" O = 7/8"
H = 7/16" P = 15/16"
Note:  Transducer output in full inch increments and not all fractional combinations
are valid.  Additionally, fractional inch strokes will not have 0-10V output..
Rod End Codes
1 = Style #1 Standard Male Thread
2 = Style #2 Optional Male Thread
3 = Style #3 Optional Female Thread
4 = Special Standard Rod Diameter (must specify threads)
5 = Special Oversize Rod Diameter (must specify threads)
(must specifiy threads)
6 = #1 Oversize Rod Diameter
7 = #2 Oversize Rod Diameter
8 = #3 Oversize Rod Diameter
U = Male Coupling Rod End Standard Rod Diameter
V = Male Coupling Rod End Oversized Rod Diameter
X0 AAS K 01 A 3 C F AA 2
Position of the Connector Cable
1 = Position 1
2 = Position 2
3 = Position 3
4 = Position 4
Magnet
0 = No Magnet
2 = Reed Magnet